Amend Amendment No. 2 by Callegari to CSSB 573 (house committee report) as follows:

- (1) On page 3, line 15 of the amendment, strike "<u>If</u>" and substitute "<u>Except in a county that borders the United Mexican States and the Gulf of Mexico or a county adjacent to that county, if".</u>
- (2) On page 4, lines 2-3 of the amendment, strike "and (c-3)" and substitute "(c-3), and (c-4)".
- (3) On page 5, between lines 16 and 17 of the amendment, insert the following:
- (c-4) Subsections (c-1), (c-2), and (c-3) do not apply to a county that borders the United Mexican States and the Gulf of Mexico or a county adjacent to such a county.
- (4) On page 5, line 30 of the amendment, through page 6, line 1 of the amendment, strike "This subsection does not apply to a transfer of a certificate as approved by the utility commission." and substitute "This subsection does not apply to:
- (1) a transfer of a certificate as approved by the commission; or
- (2) an extension of extraterritorial jurisdiction in a county that borders the United Mexican States and the Gulf of Mexico or a county adjacent to such a county."